The Cranford Planning Board will hold a Public Meeting on **Wednesday, November 6, 2019** at 7:30 p.m. in Room 108 of the Municipal Building, 8 Springfield Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey.

WORKSHOP PORTION - ROOM 108

1. Communications

CLOSED SESSION PORTION - ROOM 108

Attorney/Client Privilege:

Affordable Housing Update

CLOSED SESSION PORTION - ROOM 108

Attorney/Client Privilege:

• Litigation titled Hartz Mountain v. Township of Cranford and Cranford Planning Board

WORKSHOP PORTION - ROOM 108

- **2.** Board Formal Action May Be Taken on the Closed Session Matters Upon the Return to Open Session.
- **3.** PUBLIC PORTION Any interested party may appear at said hearing and participate therein in accordance with the rules of the Planning Board.

COPIES OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING ARE AVAILABLE AFTER ADOPTION BY THE BOARD UPON WRITTEN REQUEST SUBMITTED TO THE TOWNSHIP CLERK, 8 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE, CRANFORD, NEW JEREY 07016 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPRA ACT.